Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office				
7-14-10	R SHEET Y				
To the Director of the U.S. 103602058	attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY	Name: UNITED STATES AIR FORCE				
F49620-98-1-0418	Internal Address: AFOSR/PK				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 875 N. RANDOLPH STREET				
Execution Date(s) 10 December 2004	OURTE 205 DM 2442				
Assignment Merger	SUITE 325, RM 3112				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: ARLINGTON				
Joint Research Agreement	State: VA				
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:22203				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No				
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
09/866,533	UOL (+ LIN)				
Additional numbers at	lached? ☐ Yes ✓ No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: UNITED STATES AIR FORCE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 0				
Internal Address:AFOSR/PK	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 875 N. RANDOLPH STREET	Enclosed				
	✓ None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: ARLINGTON	8. Payment Information				
State: VA Zip:22203	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number: 703-696-7295	b. Deposit Account Number				
Fax Number: 703-696-9733					
Email Address: geraldine.wilson@afosr.af.mil	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature: Dealde Suilans	8 Sept 2010				
Signature	8 July 2010 Date				
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

License to the United States Government

NU 21010

Sign and	Fax this to (301) 480-02	272					
Invention T	ide: Software For Dip-	Pen Nanc	olithography	. 		····	
Inventor(s)	Chad A Mirkin, Seun	jhun Hon	ığ				
U.S. Filing/	/Issue Date: _05/24/01		-				
Patent or A	application Serial No.: 09/8	66,533					
Grant/Cont	tract Number(s): £49620-9	8-1-0418	3				
Foreign Ap	plications filed/intended in (c	ountries):		·			
at 37 CFR	on identified above is a Subj 401.14, FAR 52.227-11 or grant or contract award from	FAR 52.22	27-12 (if applicable) which are	included an	nong the term	ns of the above
United contin 2. All oth	onexclusive, nontransferable I States the invention descriptions in part, and in any er rights acquired by the Gortions that are applicable to the	ribed in ar and all pa vernment t	ny patent applicati Atents and re-issue	on and in a es granted t	ny and all d hereon thro	ivisions, con ughout the w	tinuations, and vorld; and
application	nment is hereby granted al	•	•		•		•
Signed this	10 th	_day of	December	, 20	<u>04</u> .		
Ву	Indrani Mukharji, (Name of Grantee/Contracto	PhD or Official)		Indra	Signature)	lukhanji	
	Executive Director					· ·	
For Nort	hwestern University (Grantee/Contractor Orga	ınization)					
At Techn	ology Transfer Progra	n					
1880	Oak Avenue - Suite 10	<u>0</u>					
Evans	ton, Illinois 60201						

PATENT REEL: 024688 FRAME: 0417

RECORDED: 07/14/2010

Program Coordinator 847-491-3005
(Business Address)